Milestones Financial, LLC Pledge to Clients

In my dealings with clients, I pledge to be:

Holistic in outlook. I will consider everything I know about your relevant circumstances, needs, goals, values, and aspirations when making recommendations.

Professional in conduct. I will strive to maintain the highest ethical standards possible in my work and life. I will enhance my skills and credentials through ongoing continuing education, and I will refer you to other professionals when you need help in an area outside my expertise.

Educational in nature. I will guide you through your options and explain them clearly to help you make the best choices. I will take the time to help you understand my advice.

Independent in compensation. I will not take a commission when making a recommendation or accept a referral fee from another professional. You will receive objective advice from me.

Committed to your success. Financial planning is a process and not an event. If after our initial engagement your life goals and circumstances change, I am committed to being available for future consultations to ensure your plans remain on track.

Joan Dallogly

Josh Gallogly, CFP®, EA Managing Member and Founder, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER® Milestones Financial, LLC



DISCLOSURE

Milestones Financial, LLC ("Milestones Financial" and "its") is a registered investment advisor offering advisory services in the State of Ohio and in other jurisdictions where exempted. Registration does not imply a certain level of skill or training.

Milestones Financial, its owners, officers, directors, employees, subsidiaries, service providers, content providers, and any third-party affiliates do not offer the sale of securities or other investments.

This communication is for informational purposes only and is not intended as tax, accounting, or legal advice, as an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy or sell, or as an endorsement of any company, security, fund, or other securities or non-securities offering. This communication should not be relied upon for purposes of transacting in securities or other investment vehicles.

The information herein is provided "AS IS" and without warranties of any kind either express or implied. To the fullest extent permissible pursuant to applicable laws, Milestones Financial disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability, non-infringement, and suitability for a particular purpose.

All opinions and estimates constitute Milestones Financial's judgement as of the date of this communication and are subject to change without notice. Milestones Financial does not warrant that the information will be free from error. Your use of the information is at your sole risk. Under no circumstances shall Milestones Financial be liable for any direct, indirect, special, or consequential damages that result from the use of, or the inability to use, the information provided herein, even if Milestones Financial or a Milestones Financial authorized representative has been advised of the possibility of such damages. Information contained herein should not be considered a solicitation to buy, an offer to sell, or a recommendation of any security in any jurisdiction where such offer, solicitation, or recommendation would be unlawful or unauthorized.